

Serial No. 11

Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

BA No. 17/2019

C/w

CRMC No. 368/2018

Date of Order: 19.03.2019

Mukhtar Ahmad Batoo and Others

Vs.

State of J&K through Director General of Police and Others

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge

Appearance:

For petitioner(s): Mr. S. T. Hussain, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate

Mr. Syed Owais Geelani, Advocate in CRMC No. 368/2018

For respondent(s): Mr. S. H. Naqashbandi, AAG vice Mr. S. Feroz, Dy. AG.

Mr. Parvaiz Nazir, Advocate

Two weeks' time as last and final opportunity is granted to respondents for filing objections.

List on 22nd April, 2019.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)
Judge

Srinagar

19.03.2019

"Manzoor"