

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR.**

**BA No.17/2019
CrIM No. 192/2019 (01/2019) c/w
CRMC No. 368/2018
IA No. 01/2018**

Mukhtar Ahmad Batoo & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate

Vs

State Th. Director General of Police & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

ORDER

18.03.2021

List this matter before some other Bench on 2nd April, 2021.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

Srinagar.

18.03.2021

"Sakeena"