

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR.**

**BA No. 17/2019 (Bail App. No. 17/2019)
CrlM No. 192/2019 (01/2019) c/w
CRMC No. 368/2018
IA No. 01/2018**

Mukhtar Ahmad Batoo & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate vice
Mr. S. T. Hussain, Advocate

Vs

State Th. Director General of Police & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG for Off. Respondents
Mr. Naveed Gul, Advocate for Pvt. Respondents

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge

ORDER

02.04.2021

Bail App. No. 17/2019
CrlM No. 192/2019 (01/2019)

Objections are stated have been filed by the official respondents.

Mr. Naveed Gul, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent(s) seeks and is granted two weeks further time to file objections.

List on 3rd May, 2021.

CRMC No. 368/2018
IA No. 01/2018

Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG
Mr. Naveed Gul, Advocate
None for the petitioners

No representation on behalf of the petitioners.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 3rd May, 2021.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Srinagar.
02.04.2021
"Sakeena"