

**THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

BA No.17/2019[Bail App 17/2019  
CrIM No.192/2019[1/2019])  
c/w  
CRMC No.368/2018 IA(1/2018)

MUKHTAR AHMAD BATOO AND ORS.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate

Vs

STATE THROUGH DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND ORS.  
(HOME DEPARTMENT)

...Respondent/Non-applicant(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG

**CORAM:** **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.**

**ORDER**

**29-07-2021**

Mr. H. Aman, Ali, learned Dy. AG, has filed the objections, copy whereof be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of week.

List for consideration on 17-09-2021.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**29-07-2021**  
*Shameem H.*