

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC No.368/2018

c/w

BA No.17/2019

Tahira Akhter and another

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

Director General of Police

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Usman Gani, GA for R1 to R4
Mr. Parvaiz Nazir, Advocate for R5

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER
23.12.2021

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 has submitted that the Prosecutrix in the case has deposed before the Magistrate under Section 164 Cr.PC. In her statement, she has implicated the petitioner No.2.

Be that as it may. Learned counsel appearing for the official respondents is directed to ensure that Investigating Officer along-with case diary shall remain present before this Court on next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 18.02.2022.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
23.12.2021
Shameem H.