

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)

BA No. 17/2019 [Bail App. 17/2019] c/w
CRMC no. 368/2018

Mukhtar Ahmad Batoo and othersPetitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate

V/s

State through Director General of Police and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. S. Sodhi, Dy. AG
Mr. Pervaiz Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.02.2022

Status report stands filed; however, Investigating Officer is not present in compliance to order dated 23.12.2021.

Presence of Investigating Officer in case FIR no. 120/2018 registered at Police Station, Sumbal shall be secured throughailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 5000/- to be executed by the concerned Superintendent of Police.

List on 22.03.2022.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.02.2022

“Imtiyaz”