

Item No. 21.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

BA No. 17/2019
CrIM No. 192/2019 c/w
CRMC No. 368/2018, IA No. 01/2018
CrIM No. 186/2022.

Mukhtar Ahmad Batoo & Ors.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. S.T. Hussain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Nida, Advocate.

Vs

State th. Director General of Police & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A.S. Sodhi, AAG
Mr. Pervaiz Nazir, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
20.04.2022

Mr. S.T. Hussain, learned senior advocate enters appearance on behalf of the petitioners in both the cases. He has submitted that he has been engaged as counsel on behalf of the petitioners today itself and has sought some time to go through the brief. On this ground, he has sought an adjournment.

The request is granted and the case is directed to be listed for consideration on 26.05.2022.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
20.04.2022
Showkat