

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

BA no. 17/2019 [Bail app no. 17/2019] c/w
CRMC no. 368/2018

Mohammad Maqbool Dar and others ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate vice Mr. S. T. Hussain, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

SHO P/S Udhampur ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA vice Mr. Illiyas Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.09.2022

Appearing counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed. Adjourned.

List on 18.10.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
06.09.2022
"Imtiyaz"