

S. No. 24

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

BA 17/2019[Bail App 17/2019]

CrIM 192/2019

c/w

CRMC 368/2018

CrIM 186/2022

Mohammad Maqbool Dar and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.T. Hussain, Sr. Advocate with,
Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate

Vs.

SHO Police Station Udhampur

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.02.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to make the case dairy available on the next date of hearing. The Investigation Officer shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 28.03.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

14.02.2023

"Mir Arif"