

S. No. 34

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

BA 17/2019[Bail App 17/2019] CrIM(192/2019[1/2019])

c/w

CRMC 368/2018 IA(1/2018) CrIM(186/2022)

MUKHTAR AHMAD BATOO AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. T. Hussain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate

Vs

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.08.2024

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted further
10 days time to file written submissions.

List on 27.09.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.08.2024

Aamir