

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

BA No. 17/2019 c/w
CRMC No. 368/2018

Mukhtar Ahmad Batoo & Ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate vice
Mr. S.T. Hussain, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

08.12.2025

Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned senior arguing counsel is not well today.

On her request, the matter is adjourned.

List on 26.12.2025.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

08.12.2025

Michal Sharma/PS