

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

BA No. 17/2019

c/w

CRMC No. 368/2018

Mukhtar Ahmad Batoo & ors.

.... Applicants/Petitioners(s)

Through:- Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate vice
Mr. S. T. Hussain, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Non-applicant/Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate, submits that Mr. S. T. Hussain, learned senior arguing counsel for the applicants, is out of station for the treatment of his spouse and he has some difficulty in joining through virtual mode, therefore, she seeks two weeks' time to address arguments. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 05.05.2026.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
17.04.2026